

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR EROSION, STABILIZATION AND RESTORATION WORK AUTHORIZATION

FIRM:FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.("Engineer")ADDRESS:10431 Morado Circle, Building 5, Suite 300, Austin, TX 79759

§ § §

This Supplemental Contract No. 2 to Contract for Engineering Services is made by and between the City of Round Rock, Texas, hereinafter called the "City" and Freese and Nichols, Inc., hereinafter called the "Engineer."

WHEREAS, the City and Engineer executed a Contract for Engineering Services, hereinafter called the "Contract," on the 10th day of September, 2020 for the Erosion, Stabilization and Restoration Project in the amount of \$120,00.00; and

WHEREAS, the City and Engineer executed Supplemental Contract No. 1 on August 5, 2022 to amend the Contract so that the contract term shall terminate at the close of business day on September 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract so that the contract term shall terminate at the close of business day on December 31, 2023;

NOW THEREFORE, premises considered, the City and the Engineer agree that said Contract is amended as follows:

I.

<u>Article 3, Contract Term</u> shall be amended so that the contract term shall terminate at the close of business day on December 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Contract in duplicate.

[signature pages follow]

Supplemental Contract 0199.202024; 4893-5557-3603

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

____ By: ____ Associate

5/18/2023

Date

CITY OF ROUND ROCK

By: ______ Laurie Hadley, City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Stephanie L. Sandre, City Attorney

Date